3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-18-018123 20M0V2018 | JAH | CT
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR-19-00891] oo TF1 11t
H1 ECR-20-005926 23APR2020 | F7 GB
2266049- G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL H2 | ECR-20-017105 020EC2020 | JWC | TE
2266049-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
71-2266049-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266049-7 H T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266049-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA S N - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
2.86-3.36 nm [.113-.132 IN] 1. 49-1.65 mm [.059-.065 [N] S R R A R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL (A)114-32145 _ ] S I - 2844940~ ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPUQAHQN - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTIFICATION (B)114-32217 - i} - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | | 2119955-] ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED 1 ’ ’
Zﬁl FWARNING - | | 2844908- SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 2203260-9 (A) 1-2203260-0 | (A) 1-2203260-5 (A) 2203270-9 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 455888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
(A) 1-2203270-0 (A) 1-22032710-5 (A) 1-2203260-9 (A) 1-2203270-9 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING - 1 1 1 1 5-547505-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
(B) 1-2304634-0 ’ S | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. :
- | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
S R R /A R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 212 2|2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[ 1] -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 50
SO I A ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | : | 2119652 - | FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. i N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SRR w w 8036071 SCR.BHSC. RofS (M8 X 25) K
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | ?-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B O c079385-0  |5LR, BHSC, HoHs (M4 & 20) 33
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 212 2|2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | 2844992~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | | 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 4
N - | 1T | | 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | 5-22279-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
- | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
N - |1 | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 | | 1803418~ FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
N ] 212 ] | 2-1633933-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - 7
S R - - - 6
- | | 2119780-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R - - - 4
S R - - 3
S N R - - - 7
N ] 212 ] | 1803087-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“770-72/-71 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I Sls et 1o ERGE o, PR Cottaott e Buoliberihe Srckuiaation | DU 220CT2013 c— TE Connectivit
R.O.WILSON — Y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK»JSTAKEMBOCTZOB R — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 230CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ e B Jeean e Teed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266049 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REng

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5 — R - ST TS
SEE SHEET 1
‘E'SEF
ol
REF
SEE DETAIL A—/\// % —= = 3.4£0.5
@ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) RE;
44 854+0.05
DETATL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
mm= ' REF
REF @
. — | /‘
CAM POST T TONS | =
i = O
|
I
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
Ao DWFEV»O»WMSONZZOCTZOH) (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH};JSTAKEMzgoCTZOW\% HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 230CT2013 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown sheets of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE v )
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR OFEED A 100779 (C=2266049 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REvHa

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266049- G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266049-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266049-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .40 mm [.055] -
[NSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA 1 1 50537 TSeR ST R0 O T T 10 EVE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - ’ ' _
2.86-3.36 mm [.113-.132 IN] 1.49-1.65 mm [.059-.065 IN]J i} | T ;éljgigl TEEHéEEEADOEEEE e -ééﬁé
XEEMM%MN R ’ ’ - |REF|REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
e e o TIRIPIEPPIE , , -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115]
- ] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
*FWARNING N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ’ _
503000 T T T 0052000 T 00 203060 T T 23030700 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE St T TING - [ v [ 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
(h) 122032700 | (A) 122032705 | (A) 1-2203260-9 | (A) 1-2203270-0 FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Sl AN 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
(B) 1-2304634-0 ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, i 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T o IO M _*9*93
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT | '
Se @ ¢=D0) R REeA L s [ L] eeadsorl [FOST. LOCKING 98
RG-58LL 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.5 - 1 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11T
1008 0.96+/°0.03 [.036+/-.001) 1.0 -1 ] 8§54769-4  |HOLDER, INS 174
AHEZ A U9A 008 L3 001 ] L R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- ] 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
(1] - [ 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 [ 66
- ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- ] 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 [ 58
- ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - [ 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : l l N L e LA ¢
et o e aren - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
A - ] 690753-6  |SPACER, TONKER 150
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1749
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S N cl196oc-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A\ - ] 1803602-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ e p e | 207938370  [SCR, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) 133
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - [ 2] 2] 2-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE [ 30
- ] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
- [ v [ 1] 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- ] 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
- ] 5-22279-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
- [ 1 [ 1] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR 11
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
N 1803418-1  [FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
N T[] 1] 2-1633933-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - : : 7
- - : : 6
- ] 2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - : : 4
- - : 3
- - : : 2
N T ] 1803087-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
72001203 — T8 Conmectint
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!iiiggngCTzowg :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY17105736O8
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 230CT2013 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm o L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- B
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T i o A 1| 00779 [©=2266045 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REng

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

m
o

%>L%3.MO.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"— e§i 1@@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] T R ¢II’REF

35.82+£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| GBMEF
eaﬁwF =1
=]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

R L B E T [ 77001203 oo e
CH? | STAKEMZX}CTZOW?} ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED:  [APVD 230CT2013 |nauME ‘
L LA Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
. . 4= _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) 65{::}335 =
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER 1AL /\FA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @‘:2266049
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REng

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




